BY ALDS. TAYLOR, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, BAUMAN, COGGS, BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA, PRATT, WESTMORELAND, BORKOWSKI

Resolution congratulating Steven Tipton on his anniversary as pastor of the El-Bethel Church of God in Christ.

WHEREAS,

PASTOR DR. STEVEN TIPTON

celebrated his nth year as pastor of the El-Bethel Church of God in Christ on Month Day, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Steven Tipton has helped the faith community all across America throughout his career, most notably through the work of his own evangelistic ministry, SCT Ministries, which has provided assistance to many churches and communities; and

WHEREAS, Steven Tipton is a prominent and hard-working member of the Milwaukee community who is well-known for his service as Director of Milwaukee Black Clergy Tax and TAKE, as well as his service as Wisconsin Director of Rainbow Push, among other positions; and

WHEREAS, Steven Tipton has served the faith community of Milwaukee for many years, most notably as pastor of the El-Bethel Church of God in Christ, a position that he has held for n years; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Steven Tipton on the occasion of his nth anniversary as pastor of the El-Bethel Church of God in Christ, and expresses its sincerest wishes for his continued success; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Pastor Dr. Steven Tipton.

Introduced by Common Council members Larresa Taylor, Scott Spiker, José G. Pérez, Khalif J. Rainey, Robert J. Bauman, Milele A. Coggs, Jonathan Brostoff, Mark Chambers, Jr., Russell W. Stamper, II, JoCasta Zamarripa, Andrea M. Pratt, Lamont Westmoreland, and Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 1, 2023.